

**CITY OF SIDNEY**  
**22-12 2022 SANITARY MANHOLE REPLACEMENTS**  
**BID TABULATION**  
June 9, 2022

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE		Spearman Bros. Sidney, OH	
					Price	Extension	Price	Extension
1	202	REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN	1		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	304	9" AGGREGATE BASE	15	CY	\$180.00	\$2,700.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
3	441	2 3/4" - ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2	5	CY	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
4	441	1 1/4" - ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1	3	CY	\$850.00	\$2,125.00	\$450.00	\$1,125.00
5	458	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	105	SF	\$20.00	\$2,100.00	\$0.01	\$1.05
6	609	CITY TYPE 6 BARRIER CURB	15	LF	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$150.00
7	611	6" SDR 35 PVC STORM SEWER, (REPAIRS AS NEEDED)	10	LF	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
8	611	15" SDR 26 STORM SEWER, (REPAIRS AS NEEDED)	10	LF	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
9	611	6" SDR 35 PVC SANITARY SEWER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	5	LF	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
10	611	8" SDR 35 PVC SANITARY SEWER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	25	LF	\$105.00	\$2,625.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00
11	611	6" SDR 35 PVC SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	50	LF	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.00
12	611	6" INSPECTION CHAMBER, PER CITY STANDARD 900-17	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
13	611	TYPE 3 SANITARY MANHOLE (REMOVE AND REPLACE), AS PER PLAN	1	EA	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
14	611	TYPE 3 SANITARY MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	2	EA	\$7,600.00	\$15,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
15	614	TRAFFIC CONTROL & MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LUMP	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
16	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1	LUMP	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
		<b>TOTALS</b>				<b>\$53,550.00</b>		<b>\$57,296.05</b>